EXR
Parking & Traffic Committee Meeting
July 11, 2019
4:30pm
J. Earle Bowden Bldg., Room 1
AGENDA

1) Call to Order
a) Meeting was properly noticed
b) Approval of Meeting Agenda for July 11, 2019
c) Approval of Minutes for June 11, 2019

2) On-Going Business
a) JSG Spaulding repair — update
b) JSG entrance landscaping / painting — complete
c) JSG Lighting — complete
d) JSG elevator camera — update
e) JSG pay-station hardwire — complete
f) JSG ECUA water leak — complete
g) Removal of broken lollie-pop — complete
h) City Council report — complete
i) West side enforcement hour changes — complete
j) 3 additional paystations — received / in progress
k) Tarragona Lot contract — complete
[) Escambia County garage — Contract update
m) Citation collection letter legal changes — update
n) 4" Parking Ambassador changed to full time — complete
o) City Sign — data gathering in progress

3) New Business
a) 2020 Plan
b) 2018/2019 parking management rev/exp comparison
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Financial Report
a) June Financials — Approval
b) 2020 Budget — Approval
c) JSG Reserve Fund CD’s — complete

Public Comment
a) Consultant support presentation

Adjournment
On hold Items

a.) Garage Blue Light - security - on going
b.) JSG Rates — on-hold



Treasures’ Report - DIB & DPMD

MEMORANDUM

To: DIB Board
From: Lissa Dees, Executive Director
Subject: Treasures’ Report

Date: July

Following this Memo are the June Income Statements and Balance Sheets.

Total Income DPMD June: $74,329.91
Total Expense DPMD June: $40,712.23

Notes:
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Downtown Parking Management District

Balance Sheet- For Management Use Only

As of June 30, 2019

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
103 - Parking Reserve Trust
100 - Petty Cash-Jefferson Garage
101 - Cash-Coastal -514-8
102 - Cash-Wells Fargo -9358

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
140.4 - Parking Fees & Fines
145.4 - Allowance for Doubtful Accounts

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
111 - Synovus - 3 Mo CD
110 - Synovus - 6 Mo CD
164 - Prepaid Expense

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
245 - Signage
241 - Equipment
290 - Improvements
300 + Accumulated Depreciation

Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
450 - Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
461 - Parking Res Trust
455 - Due to City of Pensacola
24000 - Payroll Liabilities
404 - N/P-CB & T-Pay Stations-Current
460 - Restricted Fund

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
32000 - Unrestricted Net Assets

32100 - Investment in Capital Assets
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 30, 19

22,500.00
1,717.20
117,272.50
44,686.26

186,175.96

79,605.00
-62,915.80

16,689.20

50,000.00
50,000.00
7,596.94

107,596.94
310,462.10

8,828.37
477,449.57
266,068.00

-335,774.14

416,571.80
727,033.90

7,375.04
7,375.04

22,500.00
634.17
546.13

2,611.66
1,000.00

27,291.96
34,667.00
34,667.00

456,390.17
182,358.00
53,618.73

692,366.90
727,033.90
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